
CDBG Municipal Contact Info

Grant Last Name First name Title City

Valeo Anthony Parks & Recreation Coordinator City of Cooper City

Weiss Stacie Parks & Recreation Director City of Cooper City

Dania Beach Donnelly Colin CIP and Grant Administrator City of Dania Beach

Daise Cora T. Director
Austin Hepburn Center

City of Hallandale Beach

Pateau Joselaine Engineer I
City of Hallandale Beach Public 

Works Department

Anthony Cathy Librarian City of Lighthouse Point

Keyes Christy Library Director City of Lighthouse Point

Thrower Reeva Administratraive Coodinator City of Lauderdale Lakes

Director, Development Services City of Lauderdale Lakes

Dominique Julie

Grants & Administrative 

Coordinator, Development 

Services

City of Lauderdale Lakes

Lockett Ericka
Assistant Director,                                                            

of Parks & Human Services
City of Lauderdale Lakes

Saint-Jean Edner Assistant Finance Director Town of Lauderale-By-The-Sea

Lang Lucila Finance Director Town of Lauderale-By-The-Sea

Parkinson Monica Administratraive Coodinator City of North Lauderdale

Davis-

Hernandez, 

AICP

Tanya Community Development Director City of North Lauderdale

Marrero Sierra
Assistant Director,                                                            

of Engineering & Building Services
City of Oakland Park

Rose Claudelle
Budget & Grants Coordinator

Engineering & Building Services
City of Oakland Park

Trainor Felicia
Assistant Director of Parks & 

Recreation
City of Parkland

Norton Marcus Program Specialist City of Parkland

Mariano Ryan
Parks & Recreation Coordinator,                              

for Programming
City of Parkland

Pembroke Park Woodbury Stephanie
Executive Assistance, Public 

Services
Town of Pembroke Park

Aubrun, MSM, 

BHSA
Carol M. Programs & Services Manager City of West Park

David Stephen
Community & Economic                             

Development Director
City of West Park

Wilton Manors DeJesus Todd Capital Project Administrator City of Wilton Manors

Blue shaded indicates Housing activity

Oakland Park

Parkland

West Park

Cooper City

Hallandale 

Beach

Lighthouse 

Point 

Lauderdale 

Lakes

Lauderdale-by-

the Sea

North 

Lauderdale

I:\HR_DEI\Dismantling Racism Initiative\Racial Equity Taskforce\2024\Housing Committee\10.28.24\Broward County's Contacts-Municipalities; HOME  CDBG; Rev 10-4-24 - YL1 - Ralph 

Version

Page 1 of 11



CDBG Municipal Contact Info

Address Phone number Email

9000 SW 50th Place

Cooper City 33328

954-434-4300

 x233
avaleo@coopercityfl.org

9000 SW 50th Place

Cooper City 33328

954-434-4300

 x295
SWeiss@coopercityfl.org

1201 Stirling Road

Dania Beach 33001

954-924-6808

x3618
cdonnelly@daniabeachfl.gov

1000 NW 8th Ave.

Hallandale Bch 33009
954-457-2231 CDaise@hallandalebeachfl.gov

630 NW 2nd Street 

Hallandale Beach 33009
954-457-1607 jpateau@hallandalebeachfl.gov

2200 NE 38 Street

Lighthouse Point 33064
954-946-6398 canthony@lighthousepoint.com

2200 NE 38 Street

Lighthouse Point 33064
954-946-6398 ckeyes@lighthousepoint.com

4300 NW 36th Street

Lauderdale Lakes 33319
954-535-2806 reevat@lauderdalelakes.org

4300 NW 36th Street

Lauderdale Lakes 33319
954-535-2483

4300 NW 36th Street

Lauderdale Lakes 33319
954-535-2482 tanyad@lauderdalelakes.org

4300 NW 36th Street

Lauderdale Lakes 33319
954-535-2785 erickal@lauderdalelakes.org

4501 N. Ocean Drive

Lauderdale-By-The-Sea 33308
954-640-4207 edners@lauderdalebythesea-fl.gov

4501 N. Ocean Drive

Lauderdale-By-The-Sea 33308
954-640-4206 lucilal@lbts-fl.gov

701 SW 71st Ave.

North Lauderdale 33068
954-597-4793 mparkinson@nlauderdale.org

701 SW 71st Ave.

North Lauderdale 33068
954-597-4737 thernandez@nlauderdale.org

5399 N. Dixie Highway

Suite 3

Oakland Park 33347

954-630-4479 sierra.marrero@oaklandparkfl.gov

5399 N. Dixie Highway

Suite 3

Oakland Park 33347

954-630-4408 claudelle.rose@oaklandparklf.gov

10559 Trails End

Parkland 33076
954-757-4131 ftrainor@cityofparkland.org

10559 Trails End

Parkland 33076
954-757-4211 mnorton@cityofparkland.org

10559 Trails End

Parkland 33076
954-757-4182 rmariano@cityofparkland.org

3150 SW 52nd Ave.

Pembroke Park 33023

954-966-4600

x238
mjacques@tppfl.gov

1965 S. State Road 7

West Park 33023

954-989-2688

x211
caubrun@cityofwestpark.org

1965 S. State Road 7

West Park 33023

954-989-2688

x222
sdavid@cityofwestpark.org

2020 Wuilton Manors Drive

Wilton Manors 33305
954-390-2105 TDeJesus@wiltonmanors.com
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